PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Geotechnics Holland B.V.	05/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geotechnics B.V.
Street Address:	Kwadrantweg 9
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-1042 AG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5584603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 2028243000 Phone:

lhudgins@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1100 13th Street, N.W. Address Line 1:

Suite 1200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000771.48896 SAW/VLH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan A. Wolffe

Total Attachments: 2 source=Asg#page1.tif source=Asg#page2.tif

REEL: 026893 FRAME: 0330

501655724

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Geotechnics Holland B.V. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of Business at Zuider IJdijk 58, NL-1095 KN Amsterdam, The Netherlands is fully owner by way of the following U.S. Patents and the inventions covered thereby:

U.S. Patent No. 5,584,603 filed March 9, 1995

WHEREAS, Geotechnics B.V. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of Business at Kwadrantweg 9, 1042 AG Amsterdam, The Netherlands wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom it May Concern, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions and to said Letters Patents covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, Geotechnics B.V. to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms for which said patents fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Geotechnics B.V. had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the inventions for which said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Geotechnics B.V. own use and for the use of Geotechnics B.V. successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Geotechnics B.V. convenants that she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 6 day of 5 2009

PATENT REEL: 026893 FRAME: 0331 Geotechnics Holland B.V.

Name: W.G. Corfure

Title:

DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 026893 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 09/13/2011